City of Laguna Beach
Investment Report

June 2020

Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council,

The requested monthly Investment Report follows. I verify that the investment po:
with California laws and the Treasurer's Investment Policy which is approved annm
The Treasurer's cash management program provides sufficient liquidity to meet ex



requirements for the next six months.

Respectfully submitted,

Ky (e

Laura Parisi, CPA, CFIP
City Treasurer






City of Laguna Beach

City Treasurer Monthly Report - Unaudited

For the Month of June 2020

Cash Activity for the Month

Cash and investments, beginning of month $ 116,435,690.61
Cash receipts 4,670,346.41
Cash disbursements (7,983,033.35)
Cash and investments, end of month $ 113,123,003.67
Cash and Investment Portfolio at Month-End
Current Year Prior Year
Fair Value Cost Pct. of Total Avg. Return Cost
Long-term marketable securities
Federal agency securities 36,063,740.00 $ 35,986,500.00 32% 1.48% 49,763,502.50
Medium-term corporate notes 13,827,065.86 13,396,639.90 12% 2.55% 9,521,993.55
Certificates of Deposit - Insured 11,573,567.87 11,165,000.00 10% 2.00% 7,944,000.00
Municipal bonds 719,727.00 713,819.80 1% N.D. 3,948,902.75
Supranational security - - 0% N.D. 2,089,960.00
Subtotal 62,184,100.73 61,261,959.70 54% 1.82% 74,168,358.80
Short-term marketable securities
State Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) 31,451,486.88 31,297,727.56 28% 1.22% 13,516,130.14
Certificates of Deposit - Insured 1,458,686.50 1,450,000.00 1% 2.14% 2,500,000.00
Federal agency securities 5,706,805.55 5,640,797.50 5% 1.87% 16,738,442.50
Medium-term corporate notes 4,560,650.00 4,494,340.00 4% 2.48% 3,490,700.00
Municipal bonds 4,447,256.50 4,421,149.35 4% 1.88% 830,000.00
Supranational security 1,006,310.00 989,960.00 1% 2.15% -
Subtotal 48,631,195.43 48,293,974.41 43% 1.52% 37,075,272.64
Savings, checking and change funds
Savings and escrow accounts 536,877.82 536,877.82 0% 0.20% 462,981.80
Checking accounts 879,519.59 879,519.59 1% Allowance (a). 655,196.72
Transfer from custodian in transit 16,479.39 16,479.39 0% 0.00% 25,094.52
Petty cash/change funds 5,500.00 5,500.00 0% 0.00% 5,500.00
Subtotal 1,438,376.80 1,438,376.80 1% N.D. 1,148,773.04
LAIF - Tax-exempt bond proceeds 26,927.32 26,795.68 0% 1.22% 36,087.10
Trustee-held assessment district funds 532,553.84 532,553.84 0% 1.22% 599,163.68
Total cash and marketable securities 112,813,154.12 111,553,660.43 99% 113,027,655.26
Assessment district bonds/loans Not 1,076,993.00 1% 2.12% 539,993.00
Essential employee loan program (b). Available 492,350.24 0% 2.00% 530,210.88
Total $ 113,123,003.67 100% 114,097,859.14

(a). The earnings allowance credit applies to funds held by Bank of America and partially offset the bank fees.

(b). Accumulated balance from loan schedules that were not agreed to the City General Ledger.

(c). City financed assessment districts are reported as investments above. The cash loaned ($507,000) to the districts is also reported above.

Cash and Investment Custody

Union Bank Institutional Custody

California Local Agency Investment Fund

Bank of New York Trustee

Bank of America

Banc of California

Internal change funds

Assessment district and essential employee bonds/loans
Total

Fair Value

Cost Per

General Ledger

Bank

79,130,288.67
31,478,414.20
532,553.84
1,416,397.41
250,000.00
5,500.00

Not

Available $

78,024,685.94
31,324,523.24

78,024,685.94
31,324,523.24

532,553.84 534,274.24
1,416,397.41 2,723,073.23
250,000.00 250,000.00

5,500.00
1,569,343.24 Not Applicable
113,123,003.67

97,502,595.82
13,552,217.24
599,163.68
1,118,178.52
250,000.00
5,500.00
1,070,203.88

114,097,859.14

Date Printed: 7/21/2020
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Investment
Type

State Investment Pool (LAIF) (a)
LAIF Bond Proceeds (a)

CD Celtic Bank

CD Capital One, National Assn
CD Goldman Sachs Bank NY

Agency Federal Natl Mtg Assn

CD Worlds Foremost Bk NB

Muni California State - Taxable

Muni Palo Alto COPS Taxable

Supra Inter-American Development Bk

CD HSBC Bank USA, NA - Step
Agency Fedl Agric Mtg Corp
Corp American Honda Finance
Corp IBM Credit Corp Bonds
Corp Berkshire

Agency Federal Home Ln Mtg Corp
Muni California State - Taxable

CD First Business Bk Madison WI
Muni Calif Regts Med C tr Pooled Rev
Muni Ca Univ Rgts-Txbl-L

Corp Chevron Corp

Agency Federal Home Ln Mtg Corp
Muni Ontario Txbl Rev

CD Luana Savings Bank

Agency Federal Natl Mtg Assn

CD Beneficial Bank
CD New York Community Bank
CD Cross River Bank.

CD Everbank
Corp Apple Inc

CD Third Federal Savings and Loan Assn
CD Landmark Community Bank

CD Sallie Mae Bank

CD UBS Bank USA

Corp Toyota Mtr Credit

Muni Ontario Txbl Rev

Corp Deere & Company

Agency Federal Home Ln Mtg Corp
CD Ally Bank

Corp Apple Inc

CD Mountain America Credit Union
CD American Express Centurion Bk
CD Capital One Bank

CD Banc of California (non-negotiable)
CD Morgan Stanley Bank NA

Corp Toyota Mtr Credit

S&P
Rating

NR
NR
NR
NR
NR

NR
NR
NR

NR
AA+

NR

NR
NR
NR
NR
NR

City of Laguna Beach

Investment Portfolio Detail - Unaudited

June 30, 2020

Par
Value

31,297,727.56

26,795.68
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00

1,000,000.00
200,000.00
1,000,000.00
255,000.00
1,000,000.00

250,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00

1,645,000.00
870,000.00
250,000.00
825,000.00
1,000,000.00

1,500,000.00
2,000,000.00
470,000.00
171,000.00
1,000,000.00

250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00

250,000.00
500,000.00

244,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00

1,000,000.00

710,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00

250,000.00
1,000,000.00

250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00

1,000,000.00

Fair Value (a)

31,451,486.88
26,927.32
250,202.50
250,762.50
250,890.00

1,002,800.00
201,064.00
1,004,390.00
256,438.20
1,006,310.00

252,802.50
1,008,560.00
1,013,440.00
1,014,610.00
1,011,990.00

1,664,065.55
876,133.50
252,965.00
828,151.50
1,009,140.00

1,520,610.00
2,031,380.00
473,003.30
174,399.48
1,013,110.00

253,915.00
255,217.50
255,385.00
254,287.50
514,435.00

254,445.64
257,007.50
260,982.50
253,397.50
1,035,920.00

719,727.00
1,038,110.00
1,000,000.00
259,947.50
1,029,860.00

262,882.50
262,027.50
263,602.50
250,000.00
264,970.00

1,050,500.00

Purchase
Price

31,297,727.56
26,795.68
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00

1,000,000.00
200,000.00
1,000,000.00
255,000.00
989,960.00

250,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,009,190.00
1,001,420.00
983,730.00

1,644,177.50
870,000.00
250,000.00

823,902.75
1,000,000.00

1,500,000.00
1,996,620.00
472,246.60
171,000.00
1,000,000.00

250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00

250,000.00
500,600.00

244,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00

999,370.00

713,819.80
1,002,330.00
985,000.00
250,000.00
978,930.00

250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00

1,000,000.00

Premium
(Discount)

(10,040.00)

9,190.00
1,420.00
(16,270.00)

(822.50)

(1,097.25)

(3,380.00)
2,246.60

(630.00)

3,819.80
2,330.00
(15,000.00)

(21,070.00)

Purchase
or Dated

07/26/16
08/19/15
08/26/15

09/29/16
09/30/15
01/26/18
03/21/19
03/09/18

11/17/15
12/15/17
05/23/19
02/12/18
12/13/18

03/29/17
07/06/16
05/13/16
10/11/16
06/30/16

05/26/16
11/28/17
05/21/20
08/23/19
08/25/16

09/12/16

09/27/19
10/10/19

11/04/16
07/11/19

02/22/19
08/23/19
03/06/19
03/11/20
04/12/19

05/21/20
05/17/19
02/22/18
07/25/19
03/24/20

11/30/17
12/05/17
12/06/17
12/12/17
01/11/18

01/18/18

Maturity
Date

Today
Today
07/27/20
08/19/20
08/26/20

09/29/20
09/30/20
10/01/20
11/01/20
11/09/20

11/17/20
12/15/20
01/08/21
02/05/21
03/15/21

03/29/21
04/01/21
05/13/21
05/15/21
05/15/21

05/16/21
05/28/21
06/01/21
08/23/21
08/25/21

09/13/21
09/27/21
10/12/21
11/04/21
02/09/22

02/22/22
02/23/22
03/07/22
03/11/22
04/12/22

06/01/22
06/08/22
07/01/22
07/25/22
09/11/22

11/30/22
12/05/22
12/06/22
12/12/22
01/11/23

01/11/23

Coupon Purchase

Rate

1.22%
1.22%
1.20%
2.40%
2.35%

1.30%
2.30%
2.30%
2.63%
2.13%

3.10%
2.05%
3.15%
2.65%
2.20%

2.00%
1.50%
1.50%
1.62%
1.78%

2.10%
1.95%
1.97%
1.90%
1.40%

1.50%
1.85%
1.85%

1.50%
2.15%

2.80%
1.90%
2.80%
1.00%
2.65%

2.07%
2.60%
2.22%
2.15%
1.70%

2.40%
2.50%
2.50%
2.60%
2.65%

2.70%

Yield (b)

1.22%
1.22%
1.20%
2.40%
2.36%

1.30%
2.30%
2.30%
2.63%
2.52%

1.60%
2.05%
2.57%
2.65%
2.95%

2.01%
1.50%
1.50%
1.62%
1.78%

2.00%
2.00%
1.50%
1.90%
1.40%

1.50%
1.85%
1.85%

1.50%
2.10%

2.80%
1.90%
2.80%
1.00%
2.67%

1.80%
2.51%
2.59%
2.15%
2.59%

2.40%
2.50%
2.50%
2.60%
2.65%

2.70%

Current
Yield (a)

1.22%
1.22%
1.20%
2.39%
2.34%

1.30%
2.20%
2.20%
2.62%
2.11%

3.06%
2.03%
3.11%
2.61%
2.17%

1.98%
1.49%
1.48%
1.61%
1.77%

2.07%
1.92%
1.96%
1.86%
1.38%

1.48%
1.81%
1.81%

1.47%
2.090%

2.60%
1.85%
2.68%
0.99%
2.56%

2.04%
2.50%
2.22%
2.07%
1.70%

2.28%
2.39%
2.37%
2.60%
2.50%

2.57%

Days to
Maturity

Today
Today

7/21/2020
8:30 AM

27
50
57

91
92
93

124

132

140
168
192
220
258

272
275
317
319
319

320
332
336
419
421

440
454
469
492
589

602
603
615
619
651

701
708
731
755
803

883
888
889
895
925

925



City of Laguna Beach
Investment Portfolio Detail - Unaudited
June 30, 2020
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Investment S&P Par Purchase Premium Purchase Maturity Coupon Purchase Current Days to
Type Rating Value Fair Value (a) Price (Discount) or Dated Date Rate Yield (b) Yield (a) Maturity
Corp JP Morgan Chase A- 1,000,000.00 955,810.00 1,000,000.00 - 01/31/20 01/31/23 2.00% 2.00% 2.09% 945
CD State Bank of India NR 250,000.00 267,460.00 250,000.00 - 03/06/18 03/06/23 2.90% 2.90% 2.71% 979
CD Suntrust Bank step NR 250,000.00 251,717.75 250,000.00 - 03/06/18 03/06/23 2.65% 2.65% 2.63% 979
CD EagleBank NR 250,000.00 259,085.00 250,000.00 - 03/06/20 03/06/23 1.65% 1.65% 1.59% 979
CD Wells Fargo National Bank West NR 250,000.00 259,752.50 250,000.00 - 03/06/20 03/06/23 1.75% 1.75% 1.68% 979
CD BMW Bank NA NR 250,000.00 267,822.50 250,000.00 - 03/29/18 03/29/23 2.90% 2.90% 2.71% 1,002
CD Dollar Bk Fed Svgs Bk NR 250,000.00 268,040.00 250,000.00 - 04/13/18 04/13/23 2.90% 2.90% 2.70% 1,017
Agency Federal Farm Credit Bank AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,002,730.00 999,000.00 (1,000.00) 09/30/19 08/28/23 1.92% 1.95% 1.91% 1,154
Corp Gilead Sciences Inc A 609,000.00 644,650.86 624,316.35 15,316.35 02/18/20 09/01/23 2.50% 1.73% 2.36% 1,158
CD Citibank NA NR 250,000.00 277,315.00 250,000.00 - 12/21/18 12/21/23 3.55% 3.55% 3.20% 1,269
CD BMO Harris Bank, NA NR 250,000.00 250,392.50 250,000.00 - 01/30/20 01/30/24 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 1,309
Corp Apple AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,081,880.00 1,013,140.00 13,140.00 05/08/19 02/09/24 3.00% 2.69% 2.77% 1,319
Corp John Deere Capital Corp A 1,000,000.00 1,065,790.00 1,023,500.00 23,500.00 09/20/19 03/07/24 2.60% 2.05% 2.44% 1,346
Agency Federal Home Loan Bank AA+ 2,000,000.00 2,002,960.00 2,000,000.00 - 03/25/20 03/25/24 1.62% 1.62% 1.62% 1,364
Agency Federal Home Loan Bank AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,004,990.00 1,000,000.00 - 03/25/20 03/25/24 1.55% 1.55% 1.54% 1,364
CD Comenity Bank NR 250,000.00 272,275.00 250,000.00 - 04/15/19 04/15/24 2.80% 2.80% 2.57% 1,385
Corp IBM A 1,000,000.00 1,082,900.00 1,012,813.55 12,813.55 06/05/19 05/15/24 3.00% 2.72% 2.77% 1,415
CD Enterprise Bank NR 250,000.00 270,765.00 250,000.00 - 05/16/19 05/16/24 2.60% 2.60% 2.40% 1,416
CD Wells Fargo NR 250,000.00 269,577.50 250,000.00 - 05/30/19 05/30/24 2.70% 2.70% 2.50% 1,430
Corp American Honda Finance A- 1,000,000.00 1,051,140.00 1,010,000.00 10,000.00 09/20/19 06/27/24 2.40% 2.18% 2.33% 1,458
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,000,740.00 1,000,000.00 - 09/15/19 07/15/24 2.30% 2.30% 2.30% 1,476
CD Enerbank NR 250,000.00 250,307.50 250,000.00 - 07/22/19 07/22/24 2.35% 2.35% 2.35% 1,483
CD Merrik Bank NR 250,000.00 266,955.00 250,000.00 - 08/09/19 08/09/24 2.15% 2.15% 2.01% 1,501
Agency Federal Farm Credit Bank AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,002,310.00 1,000,000.00 - 08/20/19 08/20/24 2.10% 2.10% 2.10% 1,512
Agency Federal Farm Credit Bank AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,002,310.00 1,002,750.00 2,750.00 11/05/19 08/20/24 2.10% 2.04% 2.10% 1,512
CD Raymond James Bank NA NR 250,000.00 265,480.00 250,000.00 - 08/23/19 08/23/24 2.00% 2.00% 1.88% 1,515
CD Live Oak Banking Company NR 250,000.00 262,415.00 250,000.00 - 02/28/24 08/28/24 1.70% 1.70% 1.63% 1,520
Agency Federal Home Loan Bank AA+ 2,000,000.00 2,002,960.00 2,000,000.00 - 02/28/20 08/28/24 1.77% 1.77% 1.77% 1,520
CD Americas Credit Union NR 250,000.00 251,105.00 250,000.00 - 09/26/19 09/26/24 2.00% 2.00% 1.99% 1,549
Corp Bank of New York Mellon A 1,000,000.00 1,053,710.00 1,000,000.00 - 10/31/19 10/24/24 2.10% 2.10% 1.99% 1,577
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,005,470.00 1,000,000.00 - 11/12/19 11/12/24 2.03% 2.03% 2.02% 1,596
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,005,690.00 1,000,000.00 - 11/18/19 11/18/24 2.03% 2.03% 2.02% 1,602
Agency Federal Home Loan Bank AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,005,390.00 1,000,000.00 - 11/27/19 11/27/24 2.00% 2.00% 1.99% 1,611
Agency Federal Farm Credit Bank AA+ 1,000,000.00 999,000.00 999,750.00 (250.00) 06/19/20 12/03/24 0.73% 0.74% 0.73% 1,617
CD Kern Schools Federal Credit Union NR 250,000.00 250,890.00 250,000.00 - 12/04/19 12/04/24 2.10% 2.10% 2.09% 1,618
CD Jefferson Financial Federal Credit Un NR 250,000.00 252,135.00 250,000.00 - 12/10/19 12/10/24 2.05% 2.05% 2.03% 1,624
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,003,560.00 1,000,000.00 - 12/30/19 12/30/24 2.00% 2.00% 1.99% 1,644
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,000,260.00 1,000,000.00 - 01/16/20 01/16/25 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 1,661
Agency Federal Home Loan Bank AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,001,000.00 1,000,000.00 - 01/21/20 01/21/25 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 1,666
Agency Federal Natl Mtg Assn AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,000,830.00 1,000,000.00 - 01/24/20 01/24/25 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 1,669
CD JP Morgan Chase Bank NA NR 250,000.00 250,387.50 250,000.00 - 01/31/20 01/31/25 2.05% 2.05% 2.05% 1,676
Agency Federal Natl Mtg Assn AA+ 2,000,000.00 2,002,880.00 2,000,000.00 - 02/18/20 02/18/25 1.90% 1.90% 1.90% 1,604
Agency Federal Natl Mtg Assn AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,001,050.00 1,000,000.00 - 02/26/20 02/26/25 1.85% 1.85% 1.85% 1,702
7/21/2020

8:30 AM



Investment
Type

Agency Federal Home Loan Bank

CD Poppy Bank

CD Crescent Bk & Tr LA

CD Adirondack Bank

Agency Federal Farm Credit Bank
CD Border State Bank

CD Lakeside Bank

CD Nicolet National Bank
CD Pacific Enterprise Bank
CD Discover Bank

Corp TJX Cos Inc

CD Synchrony Bank

CD Pacific Western Bank

Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp
Agency Federal Natl Mtg Assn
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp

Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp
CD Texas Exchange Bank

Corp Precision CastParts Corp
Agency Federal Farm Credit Bank
Agency Federal Home Loan Bank

Total Marketable Securities

S&P
Rating

AA+

NR
NR
NR
AA+
NR

NR
NR
NR
NR

NR
NR
AA+
AA+
AA+

AA+
NR

AA+
AA+

City of Laguna Beach

Investment Portfolio Detail - Unaudited

June 30, 2020

Par Purchase Premium
Value Fair Value (a) Price (Discount)
1,000,000.00 1,001,400.00 1,000,000.00 -

250,000.00 255,607.50 250,000.00 -

250,000.00 255,597.50 250,000.00 -

250,000.00 255,580.00 250,000.00 -
1,000,000.00 1,005,730.00 1,000,000.00 -

250,000.00 255,570.00 250,000.00 -

250,000.00 259,065.00 250,000.00 -

250,000.00 259,065.00 250,000.00 -

250,000.00 256,140.00 250,000.00 -

250,000.00 260,810.00 250,000.00 -
1,000,000.00 1,113,150.00 1,119,860.00 119,860.00

250,000.00 259,612.50 250,000.00 -

250,000.00 257,210.00 250,000.00 -

2,000,000.00 2,000,260.00 2,000,000.00 -
2,000,000.00 2,000,140.00 2,000,000.00 -
2,000,000.00 2,000,140.00 2,000,000.00 -
1,000,000.00 1,000,870.00 1,000,000.00 -

250,000.00 250,395.00 250,000.00 -

1,000,000.00 1,109,210.00 1,111,780.00 111,780.00
3,000,000.00 3,000,030.00 3,000,000.00 -
2,000,000.00 2,000,500.00 2,000,000.00 -
109,323,523.24 110,842,223.48 109,582,729.79 $ 259,206.55

Purchase
or Dated

03/03/20

03/18/20
03/20/20
03/25/20
03/25/20
03/27/20

03/30/20
03/31/20
03/31/20
04/02/20
06/26/20

04/17/20
04/30/20
05/19/20
05/27/20
05/28/20

05/28/20
04/30/20
06/26/20
06/17/20
06/17/20

Maturity Coupon Purchase Current Days to
Date Rate Yield (b) Yield (a) Maturity

03/03/25 1.70% 1.70% 1.70% 1,707
03/18/25 1.10% 1.10% 1.08% 1,722
03/20/25 1.10% 1.10% 1.08% 1,724
03/25/25 1.10% 1.10% 1.08% 1,729
03/25/25 1.20% 1.20% 1.19% 1,729
03/27/25 1.10% 1.10% 1.09% 1,731
03/31/25 1.40% 1.40% 1.35% 1,735
03/31/25 1.40% 1.40% 1.35% 1,735
03/31/25 1.15% 1.15% 1.12% 1,735
04/02/25 1.45% 1.45% 1.49% 1,737
04/15/25 3.50% 0.90% 3.14% 1,750
04/17/25 1.45% 1.45% 1.40% 1,752
04/30/25 1.25% 1.25% 1.21% 1,765
05/19/25 0.82% 0.82% 0.82% 1,784
05/27/25 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 1,792
05/28/25 0.85% 0.85% 0.85% 1,793
05/28/25 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 1,793
04/30/25 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1,765
06/15/25 3.25% 0.83% 2.96% 1,811
06/17/25 0.83% 0.83% 0.83% 1,813
06/17/25 0.80% 0.80% 0.80% 1,813
Averages 1.64% 1.66% | 2.3
2 Year Treasury Bill 0.16% yrs

(a) Provided by Union Bank, Institutional Custody at month end

excluding LAIF and non-negotiable CDs.

(b) Provided by Bloomberg at the time of purchase.
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